Resolution approving an Amendment to the "Shared Fire Administration" Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the City of La Crosse Fire Department and the Holmen Area Fire Department (HAFD) regarding a "Shared Fire Administration" services agreement.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the HAFD Association Board has previously signed a Shared Fire Administration MOU Agreement with the City of La Crosse Fire Department (LCFD), which was approved by the Common Council on September 9, 2021 (Legistar #21-1263), which expires on June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City and HAFD have agreed to extend said agreement until midnight on December 31, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Amendment #2 to City of La Crosse Fire Department and Holmen Area Fire Department Board and Owners Intergovernmental Shared Administration Memorandum of Understanding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief, Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said Memorandum of Understanding.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse June 9, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin